REC

10-07-1998

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-02	24.98		H WIII 1991	Patent and Trademark Office
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of .	100845615	1.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GENNUM CORPORATION
	t E. Hawke, Atin J. Patel, Sukhminder S Lynn McNeil, Thomas G. Fletcher	S. Binapal, Charles		Internal Address: P.O. Box 489, Station A. Burlington,
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	as) attachad?		Ontario, Canada L7R 3Y3
	Yes No X	s) attached:		Street Address: P.O. Box 489, Station A
3.	Nature of conveyance:			City: Burlington. State: Ontario ZIP: L7R 3Y3 Country: Canada Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No X
	X Assignment Merg			
	Security Agreement Chan			
	cution Date: October 23, 1997			
			В.	Patent No.(s)
4.	Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is: October 23, 1997	with a new application,		Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
A.	Patent Application No.(s)			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr document should be mailed:	respondence concerning	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Nam	e: Richard J. Parr		.l	
Inter	nal Address: <u>c/o Bereskin & Parr</u>		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Stree	et Address: <u>Box 401, 40 King Street We</u>	st	8.	Deposit account number: 02-2095
	Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5	H 3Y2		
0/02/1º L FC:5/	998 DMGUYEN 00000346 09159575	DO NOT USE TI	HIS S	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document.			ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Richard J. Parr, Regn. 22.836 Name of Person Signing BP File # 364-216	Flend J.P. Signature	nt	September 22, 1998 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No	0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.
			•	
N#:1	documents to be recorded w ith require d ed	Do not detach the	nis po	ortion
ı	Commissioner of Pater Box Assignments	nts and Trademarks		to be recorded, including time
Publi	c burden reporting for this sample cover	sheet is estimated to avera	ige about and information	out 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regardination Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, an -0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
this b	viewing the document and gathering the curden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tra Office of Management and Budget, Pap	erwork Reduction Project	(0051	PATENT

REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0856

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which each of us hereby acknowledges, we, ROBERT E. HAWKE, ATIN J. PATEL, SUKHMINDER S. BINAPAL, CHARLES DIVITA, LYNN McNEIL and THOMAS G. FLETCHER, whose addresses respectively are 2398 Malcolm Crescent, Burlington, Ontario L7P 3Y4, 1530 Stillriver Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario L5M 3V4, 3392 Bristol Drive, Burlington, Ontario L7M 1Z1, 3202 Wentworth Street, Burlington, Ontario L7M 2N4, 13 Chatsworth Crescent, Waterdown, Ontario, L0R 2H5 and 94 Victoria Street, Waterdown, Ontario LOR 2H0, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to GENNUM CORPORATION, whose address is 970 Fraser Drive, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7L 5P5, as assignee, all our right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

THREE DIMENSIONAL PACKAGING CONFIGURATION FOR MULTI-CHIP MODULE ASSEMBLY

for which a Canadian patent application under the above title was filed on October 10, 1997, and for which a U.S. patent application under the above title is executed by us concurrently herewith, and all our right, title and interest in and to said applications and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

EXECUTED at Bullingto, Ontario, Canada this 23. day of October, 1997.

PATENT

REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0857

EXECUTED at BURLINGTON, Ontario, Canada this 23 day of October, 1997.

EXECUTED at Supplied, Ontario, Canada this 33 day of October, 1997.

EXECUTED at 15 uRLindered, Ontario, Canada this 23 day of October, 1997.

EXECUTED at Bulling of Ontario, Canada this 23day of October, 1997.

EXECUTED at Burnara Ontario, Canada this 23, day of October, 1997.

PATENT REEL: 9486 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 09/24/1998